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Product Specification

Packing List

Charging

Button Description

Material: Silicone + ABS                   Weight: 86g
Battery: 650mAh                              Waterproof: IPX7
Usage Time: up to 240 minutes        Vibration Modes: 10

(1) Bluetooth remote control vibrator
(2) User manual
(3) Charging cable

Long press  3 seconds to turn on/off;
Tap once to start; Double-tap to pause.
Charging port.

Insert the charging cable  into the 5V USB interface or USB/AC power 
adapter, If fully charged, the light turns off. 

If the charging light doesn’t turn on, rotate the cable by 180 degrees. 



Remotely control Feel Buzz on Feelingso remote app, 
or give control to your partner whatever the distance.

Feel Buzz is a fully programmable remote control vibrator that can be 
customized to a wide range of vibration levels. Our app allows you to 
choose a power level that matches your individual needs
 



 

Cleaning & Maintenance
 

 

• 

• 

Clean Feel Buzz before and after each use; dry it thoroughly before 
storing for a long time.
Clean with water or mild soapy water (or adult toy cleaner).

Warning
• 
• 

Keep away from too high or low temperature.
Please recharge the battery at least once every six months.

Warranty
FeelingSo offers a one-year free warranty on this product. If you find the 
product defective within one year from the original purchase date due to 
workmanship, material or other problems, please contact us and we will 
replace the product free of charge.

Related Links
You can visit our website for the latest user guide and APP download, and 
we will continue to update our APP for more features.

Online User's Guide: www.feelingso.com/guide
App Download Address: www.feelingso.com/download
Advice and Help: www.feelingso.com/contact
(Usually, the Feelingso team will get back to you within 12-24 hours.)
Warranty Terms: www.feelingso.com/warranty 



产品规格

B：  
A：(1)长按3秒：开/关机；(2)点按：启动；(3)双击：暂停
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充电位

材质：硅胶+ABS
电池：650mAh   
使用时间：可达240分钟 

重量：86g
防水性：IPX7 
震动模式：10种

包装清单
(1)蓝牙远程控制跳蛋； (2)说明书；(3)充电线

充电

按键说明

充电线插入5V USB接口或者USB/AC电源适配器，充满灯灭
若充电灯不亮，请将充电线头转动180度

1.5in



通过 Feelingso 远程应用程序远程控制 Feel Buzz
 

Feel Buzz是一款完全可编程的遥控振动器，可定制多种振动级别。通过
我们的应用程序，您可以选择符合您个人需求的功率级别。
 

 

或将控制权交给您的伴侣，无论距离多远



• 
• 

  

清洁和保养
每次使用前后请清洁Feel Buzz；长时间存放前，需彻底干燥
请使用温水或温和的肥皂水（或成人玩具清洁剂）清洁 

在线用户指南：www.feelingso.com/guide
App下载地址：www.feelingso.com/download
咨询与帮助：www.feelingso.com/contact

 (通常情况下，Feelingso团队会在12-24小时内给你您答复。)
保修条款：www.feelingso.com/warranty 

• 
• 

警告
请远离过于高温或低温的环境
每六个月请至少充一次电

保修条款
      FeelingSo 为此产品提供一年的免费保修期。如您在原购买日起一
年内，发现产品存在工艺、材料等问题造成的缺陷、请与我们联系，
我们将为您免费更换产品。

相关链接
     您可以登录我们的网站查阅最新的用户指南和APP下载，我们将持
续更新我们的APP以实现更多功能。
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(1) Appui long pendant 3 secondes : activation/désactivation
(2) Tapotez : démarrez； (3) Double pression : pause
Position de charge

Spécification du produit

Liste de colisage

Chargement

Description du bouton

Matériau：Silicone + ABS                             Poids：86g
Batterie：650mAh                                        Résistant à l'eau：IPX7
Durée d'utilisation：jusqu'à 240 minutes       Modes de vibration：10

(1)Vibrateur à télécommande Bluetooth
(2)Manuel d'instructions
(3)Câble de chargement

Câble de charge branché sur un port USB de 5V ou sur un 
adaptateur d'alimentation USB/AC, pleine lumière éteinte.
Si le voyant de charge ne s'allume pas, tournez le câble de charge 
de 180 degrés.



Contrôlez Feel Buzz à distance avec l'application FeelingSo Remote
Ou donnez le contrôle à votre partenaire quelle que soit la distance.

Feel Buzz est un vibrateur télécommandé entièrement programmable 
qui peut être personnalisé avec plusieurs niveaux de vibration. Grâce à 
notre application, vous pouvez choisir le niveau de puissance qui 
répond à vos besoins individuels.



 

Nettoyage & Entretien
 

 

• 

• 

Nettoyez Feel Buzz avant et après chaque utilisation ; séchez-le 
soigneusement avant de le ranger pour une longue période.
Nettoyez-le à l'eau tiède ou à l'eau savonneuse douce (ou à l'aide d'un 
nettoyant pour jouets d'adultes).

Avertissement
• 
• 

Ne pas exposer l'appareil à des températures trop élevées ou trop basses
Rechargez la batterie au moins une fois tous les six mois.ast once every 
 

Garantie
FeelingSo offre une garantie gratuite d'un an sur ce produit. Si vous 
constatez que le produit est défectueux dans un délai d'un an à compter 
de la date d'achat initiale en raison de problèmes de fabrication, de 
matériaux ou autres, veuillez nous contacter et nous remplacerons le 
produit gratuitement.

Liens connexes
Vous pouvez consulter notre site web pour obtenir le dernier guide de 
l'utilisateur et télécharger l'APP. Nous continuerons à mettre à jour notre 
APP pour y ajouter de nouvelles fonctionnalités. 
Guide d'utilisation en ligne：www.feelingso.com/guide
Adresse de téléchargement de l'appli：www.feelingso.com/download
Conseils et aide：www.feelingso.com/contact
(En général, l'équipe de Feelingso vous répondra dans les 12 à 24 
heures)
Conditions de garantie：www.feelingso.com/warranty 



 
Deutsch 

1.44in
36.6mm

1.5in
38mm 

1.5in
38mm

 
78mm

A B

   
   

A: 

B: 

(1)Langes Drücken für 3 Sekunden: Einschalten/Ausschalten
(2)Tippen: Start; (3)Doppeltippen: Pause
Aufladeposition

 

 

Produkt-Spezifikation

Packliste

Aufladen

Schaltfläche Beschreibung

Material: Silikon + ABS                                Gewicht: 86g
Batterie: 650mAh                                        Wasserdicht: IPX7
Nutzungsdauer: bis zu 240 Minuten            Vibrationsmodi: 10

(1) Bluetooth-Fernbedienung Vibrator
(2) Gebrauchsanweisung
(3) Ladekabel

Ladekabe 5-V-USB-Anschluss oder USB/AC-Netzteil angeschlossen
volle Beleuchtung aus.
Wenn die Ladelampe nicht aufleuchtet, drehen Sie bitte das 
Ladekabelum 180 Grad.

3.05in



  

Steuern Sie Feel Buzz mit der FeelingSo Remote App aus der Ferne
Oder geben Sie die Kontrolle an Ihren Partner weiter, egal wie weit 
erentfernt ist.

Feel Buzz ist ein vollständig programmierbarer, ferngesteuerter
Vibrator, der mit mehreren Vibrationsstufen angepasst werden kann
Mit unserer App können Sie die Leistungsstufe wählen, die Ihren
individuellen Bedürfnissen entspricht.



 

Reinigung und Wartung
 

 

• 

• 

Reinigen Sie Feel Buzz vor und nach jedem Gebrauch; trocknen Sie es 
gründlich ab, bevor Sie es für längere Zeit aufbewahren
Mit lauwarmem Wasser oder milder Seifenlauge reinigen (oder mit
Spielzeugreiniger für Erwachsene)

Warnung
• 
• 

Von zu hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen fernhalten
Bitte laden Sie die Batterie mindestens einmal alle sechs Monate auf

Garantie
FeelingSo bietet eine einjährige kostenlose Garantie auf dieses
Produkt. Sollte das Produkt innerhalb eines Jahres ab dem
ursprünglichen Kaufdatum aufgrund von Verarbeitungs-, Material-
oder anderen Problemen defekt sein, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte und
wir werden das Produkt kostenlos ersetzen.

Verwandte Links
Auf unserer Website finden Sie die aktuelle Bedienungsanleitung und
den APP-Download, und wir werden unsere APP weiterhin mit neuen
Funktionen aktualisieren.

Online Benutzerhandbuch：www.feelingso.com/guide
App-Download-Adresse：www.feelingso.com/download
Beratung und Hilfe：www.feelingso.com/contact
(Normalerweise meldet sich das Feelingso-Team innerhalb von 12-24
Stunden bei Ihnen)
Gewährleistungsbedingungen：www.feelingso.com/warranty
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Español

A: 

B: 

(1)Pulsación larga durante 3 segundos: encender/apagar
(2)Toque: inicio; (3)Doble toque: pausa
Posición de carga

 

 

Especificación del Producto

Lista de embalaje

Cargando

Botón Descripción

Material: Silicona + ABS                    Peso: 86g
Batería: 650mAh                               Resistente al agua: IPX7
Tiempo de uso: hasta 240 minutos    Modos de vibración: 10

(1) Vibrador con mando a distancia Bluetooth
(2) Manual de instrucciones
(3) Cable de carga

Cable de carga enchufado a un puerto USB de 5V o a un adaptador
de corriente USB/CA, con toda la luz apagada.
Si la luz de carga no se enciende, gira el cable de carga 180 grados.



Controla Feel Buzz a distancia con FeelingSo Remote App
O dale el control a tu pareja sea cual sea la distancia

Feel Buzz es un vibrador por control remoto totalmente programable
que se puede personalizar con múltiples niveles de vibración. Con
nuestra app, puedes elegir el nivel de potencia que se adapte a tus
necesidades individuales.



 

 

Limpieza & Mantenimiento
 

 

• 

• 

Limpia Feel Buzz antes y después de cada uso; sécalo bien antes de
guardarlo durante mucho tiempo.
Limpiar con agua tibia o agua jabonosa suave (o limpiador de juguetes 
para adultos).

Advertencia
• 
• 

Keep away from too high or low temperature
Recargue la batería al menos una vez cada seis meses

Garantía
FeelingSo ofrece un año de garantía gratuita para este producto
Si encuentra el producto defectuoso en el plazo de un año a partir de la
fecha de compra original debido a problemas de mano de obra,
materiales o de otro tipo, póngase en contacto con nosotros y se lo 
sustituiremos de forma gratuita.

Enlaces relacionados
Puede visitar nuestro sitio web para obtener la última guía del usuario
y la descarga de la APP, y seguiremos actualizando nuestra APP para
ofrecer más funciones.

Guía del usuario en línea: www.feelingso.com/guide
Dirección de descarga de la App: www.feelingso.com/download
Consejos y ayuda: www.feelingso.com/contact
(Normalmente, el equipo de Feelingso se pondrá en contacto con
usted en un plazo de 12 a 24 horas)
Condiciones de garantía: www.feelingso.com/warranty
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(1)Длительное нажатие в течение 3 секунд: включение/выключение
(2) Нажмите: начало; (3) Двойное нажатие: пауза
 положение зарядки

Спецификация продукта

Список упаковки

Зарядка

Описание кнопки

Материал: Силикон + ABS                     Вес: 86g
Аккумулятор: 650mAh                            Водонепроницаемость: IPX7
Время использования: до 240 минут     Режимы вибрации: 10

(1) Вибратор с дистанционным управлением Bluetooth
(2) Инструкция по эксплуатации
(3) Кабель для зарядки

Зарядный кабель подключен к порту USB 5 В или адаптеру 
питания USB/AC, полный свет выключен.
Если индикатор зарядки не загорается, поверните зарядный 
кабель на 180 градусов.



Дистанционное управление Feel Buzz с помощью приложения 
FeelingSo Remote App
Или передайте управление своему партнеру, независимо от 
расстояния

Feel Buzz - это полностью программируемый вибратор с 
дистанционным управлением, который может быть настроен на 
несколько уровней вибрации
С помощью нашего приложения вы можете выбрать тот уровень 
мощности, который соответствует вашим индивидуальным 
потребностям.



 
 

Уборка и обслуживание
 

 

• 

• 

Очищайте Feel Buzz до и после каждого использования; тщательно 
высушивайте перед длительным хранением.
Очищайте теплой водой или мягким мыльным раствором (или 
средством для чистки игрушек для взрослых).

Внимание
• 
• 

Берегите от слишком высоких или низких температур
Заряжайте аккумулятор не реже одного раза в шесть месяцев

Гарантия
FeelingSo предоставляет бесплатную годовую гарантию на этот 
продукт.Если в течение одного года с момента приобретения изделия 
вы обнаружите что оно неисправно по причине некачественного 
изготовления, материала или других проблем
свяжитесь с нами, и мы бесплатно заменим изделие.

Похожие ссылки
Вы можете посетить наш сайт для получения последнего руководства 
пользователя и загрузки APP
и мы будем продолжать обновлять наше APP для расширения 
возможностей.

Онлайн-руководство пользователя: www.feelingso.com/guide
Адрес загрузки приложения: www.feelingso.com/download
Советы и помощь: www.feelingso.com/contact
(Обычно команда Feelingso отвечает вам в течение 12-24 часов)
Гарантийные условия: www.feelingso.com/warranty 



FeelingSo App

 

 

 

Scan to download
FeelingSo app

AVAILABLE ON


